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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV IIl GROUP A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 12 MAR 2019

BUL -Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height
" Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg /lbs

Date of Birth

Club

10 ABDI Moussa F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 10 FEB 2002 Morski Drakoni Varna
25 ANTONOV Anton D L 1.80/5'11" 68/150 15 JUN 2002 HK Levski
31 ATANAS Dimov GK R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 13 JUL 2004 HK Levski
8 ATANASOQV Mario F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 MAY 2001 NSA Sofia
44 BALABANOV Boncho D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 2 NOV 2003 HK Levski
13 BORISQV Martin F L 1.80/5'11" 75/165 5 JUN 2002 CSKA Sofia
86 BOUSSAROV Philip F R 1.70/5'7" 58/128 19 DEC 2002 Levski Sofia
28 CHOMPOLOV Lyubomir F R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 12 DEC 2002 CSKA Sofia
50 COGALIN Bil F L 1.75/5'9" 60/132 24 JUL 2002 Levski Sofia
17 DIKOV Konstantin D L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy
87 DONEVSKI Aleks D R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 15 JUN 2002 Levski Sofia
21 DZHOROV Angel F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 5 SEP 2001 CSKA Sofia
20 GEORGIEV Nikola GK L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 6 DEC 2001 Okanagan Hockey Academy
5 ISA Trevor-Shon D R 1.70/5'7" 64141 7 FEB 2002 CSKA Sofia
3 IVANOV lvelin F R 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 4 FEB 2001 NSA Sofia
2 IVANOV Yani D L 1.75/5'9" 63/139 15 NOV 2001 NSA Sofia
6 KANEV Kalin D L 1.80/5'11" 60/132 5 FEB 2002 NSA Sofia
15 KASABOV Dimitar D L 1.68/5'%6" 60/132 15 AUG 2001 CSKA Sofia
34 KOLEV Georgi D R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 26 JUL 2003 HK Levski
45 MARKOV Velislav GK L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 26 SEP 2004 HK Levski
27 METODIEV Aleksandar F R 1.75/5'9" 63/139 16 SEP 2002 CSKA Sofia
9 MITEV Anton D L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 11 MAY 2003 HK Levski
7 MITRIKQOV Preslav F L 1.75/5'9" 55/121 7 NOV 2003 NSA Sofia
12 NAKOV Martin F R 1.85/6'1" 76/168 4 NOV 2002 CSKA Sofia
22 NIKOLOV Alexandar F L 1.73/5'8" 56/123 2 OCT 2003 CSKA Sofia
32 PETKOV Alexandar D L 1.73/5'8" 60/132 14 FEB 2003 NSA Sofia
16 RANGELOV Simeon D L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 1 OCT 2002 Espoo Blues
97 RAYNOV Antonio F R 1.80/5'11" 72/ 159 18 MAR 2001 Levski Sofia
35 SHASHANSKI Martin D R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 16 JUN 2003 NSA Sofia
90 STANEV Stanislav D L 1.70/5'7" 60/132 4 JUN 2002 Levski Sofia
23 STEFANOV lvan GK L 1.80/5'11" 60/ 132 21 JUN 2003 HK Levski
18 STOYCHEYV Stoycho D L 1.70/57" 621137 23 JUL 2001 NSA Sofia
1 STOYNOV Ivan GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 17 MAR 2001 HK Maribor
36 TETEVENSKI Gabriel D R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 28 JUL 2003 NSA Sofia
4 TOMOV Nino F R 1.80/5'11" 68/150 20 APR 2004 Sparta Prague
19 TOMOV Yavor D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 24 APR 2003 HK Levski
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 13 MAR 2001 NSA Sofia
29 TSVETKOV Denis F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 28 JUN 2002 CSKA Sofia
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 6 SEP 2001 Nassjo HC
26 VENKOV Konstantin D L 1.65/5%5" 55/121 18 SEP 2003 NSA Sofia
77 ZHECHEV Boyan F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 27 JUN 2003 CCL Dynamiques Espoir
Total: 36 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: STOEV Svetlin BUL 20 JUL 1988
Team Assistant Coach: MUHACHEYV Stanislav BUL 25 FEB 1985
Team Assistant Coach: PONDEV Todor BUL 4 JUN 1975
Team Assistant Coach: WISCO Rod CAN 15 NOV 1969
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Video Coach: ARBUTHNOT Wren USA 9 FEB 1987
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 19 MAR 2019

ISL -Iceland

Shoots/

Height
9% Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85/6'"1" 95/209 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 ARNARSSON Kari F L 1.85/6'"1" 67/148 2 JUL 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
8 ASPAR Stigur F L 1.81/511" 80/176 27 JAN 2002 Bjorninn Reykjavik
17 ATLASON Mikael F L 1.77 /510" 63/139 25 JUL 2003 Bjorninn Reykjavik
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F R 1.74/5'9" 57/126 14 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
23 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 HALLDORSSON Hinrik F R 1.81/5"11" 76/ 168 18 NOV 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
6 HANSSON Mikael D L 1.69/57" 75/165 9 OCT 2003 Hyvidovre IK
2 HANSSON Patrekur D R 1.88/62" 75/165 10 APR 2002 Hvidovre IK
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 28 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
16 HLYNSSON Viggo F L 1.78 /510" 62/137 10 AUG 2004 Bjorninn Reykjavik
20 IVARSSON Helgi GK L 1.76/5'9" 66/ 146 13 MAR 2004 Skautafelag Akureyrar
22 JOHANNSSON Heidar D L 1.85/6'1" 63/139 2 NOV 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F R 1.75/5'9" 61/134 11 FEB 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
3 OLAFARSON Markus D R 1.89/62" 81/179 3 AUG 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
21 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 31 MAR 2001 Dallas Snipers
1 RAGNARSSON Johann GK L 1.85/6'"1" 777170 15 SEP 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F L 1.70/5'7" 63/139 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
24 SVEINSSON Atli D L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 4 FEB 2002 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
4 VALGEIRSSON Orri F R 1.71/5'7" 65/143 18 APR 2001 Bjorninn Reykjavik
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: MEDVEDEYV Alexander RUS 23 MAY 1979
Team Assistant Coach: BJORNSSON Sveinn ISL 11 DEC 1968
Team Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE 4 MAR 1993
Team General Manager: GYLFASON Konrad ISL 6 JUL 1971
Team Leader: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Team Equipment OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972
Manager:
Team Physiotherapist: =~ ASPAR Hermann ISL 19 OCT 1967

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV IIl GROUP A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 11 MAR 2019

ISR -Israel

Shoots/ Height

" Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg /lbs

Date of Birth

Club

12 BACHINSKI Maxim F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 3 APR 2001 MAC Metulla
30 BEERI Itay D L 1.68/56" 62/137 1 SEP 2002 Nes-Ziona
31 BERLINERBLAU Tom F L 1.70/57" 70/154 17 JUN 2001 Nes-Ziona
15 BONDAR ltay F L 1.77 /510" 65/143 1 OCT 2004 Haifa Hawks
32 DOLEV Roy F L 1.74/5'9" 70/154 20 MAR 2002 Rishon Devils
10 EIN DOR Guy Yehonatan F L 1.78 /510" 74/163 9 AUG 2001 Kfar Saba
33 HABA Noam Zion F R 1.80/5'11" 67 /148 21 JAN 2002 Petach Tikva Wings
24 HALPERT Neta F R 1.72/5'8" 68/150 18 MAY 2003 Nes-Ziona
3 KAPLUN Alon F L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 21 APR 2002 Nes-Ziona
4 KAZNATCHEEV Denis D L 1.77 /510" 78/172 18 JUL 2002 HC Metulla
22 KOSTRINSKY Noam F R 1.65/5%5" 57/126 7 DEC 2002 Nes-Ziona
1 KREINER Daniel GK L 1.80/511" 65/143 20 AUG 2002 Petach Tikva Wings
5 LANDO Tal F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 12 JUL 2001 Nes-Ziona
20 LOGINOV Artem GK L 1.74/59" 70/154 18 APR 2001 HC Bat Yam
14 MEDVEDOVSKY-MAZOR Saar F R 1.76 /59" 64/141 13 MAR 2003 Haifa Hawks
9 MOSTOVOY ltay D R 1.78 /510" 747163 3 JUN 2001 Boston Shamrocks 18U
21 ROSSOKHOVATSKIY Semen F R 1.64 /55" 56/123 18 MAR 2003 Rishon Devils
34 ROZENBERG Shai GK L 1.75/5'9" 69/152 31 OCT 2001 Nes-Ziona
13 ROZIN Guy F L 1.62/5'4" 59/130 17 MAR 2002 Petach Tikva Wings
35 SHARON Yonatan F L 1.75/5'9" 60/132 22 MAR 2002 HC Metulla
11 TAMIR Gal F R 1.60/5'3" 56/123 15 JAN 2001 MAC Metulla
2 TAYTS Alexander D L 1.78 /510" 65/ 143 31 MAY 2002 Rishon Devils
19 TSELIMETSKIY Daniel F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 15 MAY 2002 Rishon Devils
18 VAITZ ltay F R 1.85/6'1" 70/154 22 MAY 2001 Jerusalem
17 VINEGRAD Amit Moshe D L 1.80/511" 75/165 17 FEB 2002 HC Metulla
7 ZADIK Chen D R 1.70/57" 67/148 22 MAR 2002 Boston Shamrock
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: HOLIK Robert USA 1JAN 1971
Team Assistant Coach:  MAZEIKA Michael ISR 18 JAN 1982
Team Assistant Coach: SHTEFUTSA Andrey ISR 21 APR 1970
Team General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ** in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 28 FEB 2019

MEX -Mexico

Shoots/ Height
" Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg /lbs

Date of Birth

Club

2 CABIEDES Javier D R 1.67/56" 68/150 28 AUG 2002 Osos Mexico
23 CARBAJAL Daniel F L 1.69/57" 60/132 27 APR 2002 Osos Mexico
1 de ANTUNANO Marcello GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 13 NOV 2001 Osos Mexico
4 DIAZ Rene F R 1.70/57" 70/154 14 SEP 2001 Stars Mexico City
11 ESTEBAN Santiago F R 1.80/511" 71/157 7 NOV 2001 Kings Mexico City
17 GOMEZ Emilio D L 1.80/5'11" 777170 4 APR 2003 Osos Mexico
14 GRAJEDA Alejandro F R 1.78 /510" 71/157 24 AUG 2001 Osos Mexico
5 HASHIMURA Victor F R 1.65/55" 60/132 22 JAN 2002 Aztec Eagle Warriors
22 JOSE Landa F L 1.74/59" 60/132 26 NOV 2003 Osos Mexico
16 JULIEN Langle F R 1.80/511" 64/141 18 JUN 2002 Osos Mexico *
7 LOPEZ Emmanuel F L 1.76/5'9" 66/ 146 14 MAY 2002 Osos Mexico
8 MATSUBARA Toshio D L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 6 SEP 2002 Aztec Eagle Warriors
15 ORTIZ Jorge D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 DEC 2001 Kings Mexico City
25 PAYRO Tomas GK L 1.77 /510" 63/139 27 NOV 2002 Osos Mexico
9 RULLAN Jack D R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 28 MAR 2002 Osos Mexico
6 RULLAN Max F R 1.70/57" 55/121 30 SEP 2003 Osos Mexico
3 SANCHEZ Rodrigo F R 1.85/61" 73/161 3 MAR 2001 Buffalos Metepec
13 SIERRA Luis D R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 29 JAN 2001 Kings Mexico City
10 TAPIA Angel F R 1.65/5%" 61/134 3 OCT 2002 Buffalos Metepec
12 VALDES Paulino F L 1.86/61" 70/154 18 DEC 2001 Kings Mexico City
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: OBREGON Federico MEX 22 SEP 1979
Team Assistant Coach:  SIERRA Santiago MEX 8 AUG 1987
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Team Physiotherapist: RUBIO RAMIREZ Patricio MEX 14 OCT 1991

Note:

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ** in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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12 BAUMGARTNER Carlin
24 BOUL Haydn
14 BUTLER Lochlan
10 FLIGHT Jackson
1 FORBES Finley
6 GREGORY Noah
17 HALL Tazmin
9 HAYWARD JONES Flynn
13 HURLEY Josh
7 MARCH Levi
4 REGAN Alexander
5 REGAN Christian
2 REID Isaak
19 ROBBIE Jack
8 SHEARD William
15 SWIFT Jack
16 van ASCH Charles
22 VESPER Max
3 WEEKLEY Tristan
20 WILSON Rhett

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SAT 9 MAR 2019

NZL - New Zealand

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

Team Head Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team General Manager:
Team Physiotherapist:

Team Staff:

Shoots/ Height Weight

" Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

F R 1.74/5'9" 73/161
F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165
F L 1.75/5'9" 60/132
F R 1.78 /510" 90/198
GK L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154
F R 1.70/5'7" 627137
F R 1.77 /510" 747163
D R 1.79/5'10" 62/ 137
F R 1.72/5'8" 70/154
D R 1.76 /59" 70/154
D L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154
F R 1.78 /510" 65/ 143
D R 1.85/6'1" 81/179
F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152
F R 1.80/5'11" 72/159
F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165
D R 1.76 /59" 80/176
F R 1.83/6'0" 76/168
D R 1.96/6'5" 95/209
GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198

Name

REID Stephen
KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba
SANDFORD Matthew
FLIGHT Nicholas
SZEKELY Laszlo

HALL Darren

Date of Birth

22 AUG 2001
4 AUG 2001
14 MAY 2001
20 SEP 2002
25 JAN 2002
6 DEC 2001
10 FEB 2001
5 DEC 2002
28 MAY 2002
14 NOV 2001
10 SEP 2001
10 SEP 2001
21 MAY 2001
13 FEB 2002
3 JAN 2002
22 SEP 2001
15 JUL 2002
3 SEP 2001
15 AUG 2003
28 MAR 2001

Club

Southern League
Canterbury Chiefs
Auckland

Southern League
Canterbury Chiefs
Southern League
Southern League
Auckland

Southern League
Southern League
Auckland

Auckland

Southern League
Southern League
Southern League
Canterbury Chiefs
Southern League
Auckland

Southern League
Southern League

Citizenship
NZL

HUN

NZL

NZL

ROU

NZL

Date of Birth

5 MAR 1985
19 JUN 1954
22 MAY 1982
4 FEB 1969
13 AUG 1988
24 MAR 1969

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence
No. Jersey Number

F Forward GK
Pos. Position R

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

18
17
7
12
21
1

AFSIN Firat
AKCAN Rona
AKSU Agah
AKUSTA Deran
ATASEVEN Yigit

BAKANOGLU Burhanettin

CELIK Burak
COSKUN Mert
DOLANBAY Bilal
GOKCEN Ismet
GULCIN Ege
GUNGOR Omer
KABAY Haktan
KAZANCI Enes
KIZILKAYA Ogulcan
KOMSOKEN Omer
KURT Can
MARAL Sarp
MAVIS Atakan
OZBIL Ali

OZGUN Baris
OZORNEK Deniz
SAKLICA Kadir
SENTURK Furkan
SIMSEK Mehmet
TURUT Timur
VARLI Soykan

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Shoots/

o= Catches

R
L
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
R
R
L
R
R
L
R
R
R

~

~ ~

GMTMTTMOTOOOTTTEOTMOOOTMMTETTEOOT
~

X

Date of Birth

2 JUN 2001
12 DEC 2001
12 APR 2002
12 DEC 2001

1 JUL 2003
15 JUL 2003
19 JUL 2003
20 NOV 2002

6 NOV 2001

7 SEP 2001
13 JUL 2001
21 SEP 2001

3 JUN 2002

1 JAN 2002

As of TUE 19 MAR 2019
TUR-Turkey
Height Weight
m/ ftin kg / Ibs
1.81/5"11" 60/132
1.75/5'9" 65/143
1.75/59" 56/123
1.90/6'3" 85/187
1.85/6'"1" 80/176
1.70/5'7" 65/143
1.70/5'7" 65/143
1.75/5'9" 70/154
1.75/5'9" 59/130
1.80/5"11" 63/139
1.85/6'"1" 90/198
1.80/5"11" 68/150
1.75/5'9" 65/143
1.68/5'%6" 56/123
1.70/5'7" 65/143

1.80/511" 75/165
1.80/5"11" 70/154
1.80/511" 75/165
1.75/5'9" 55/121
1.84/6'0" 74/163
1.80/511" 69/152
1.80/5"11" 75/165

1.75/59" 70/154
1.84/6'0" 80/176
1.80/5"11" 65/143
1.70/5'7" 57/126
1.75/5'9" 70/154

5 MAY 2004
22 JUL 2001
1 JAN 2001
9 JAN 2003
6 MAR 2002
16 MAY 2001
21 MAR 2003
25 JAN 2002
18 FEB 2001
3 FEB 2001
30 OCT 2001
12 FEB 2003
8 MAR 2003

Izmir BB

Gumus Patenler
Buz Adamlar GSK
Yukselis SK

Gumus Patenler
Narman SK

Istanbul BBSK
Gumus Patenler
Narman SK

Izmir BB
Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Erzurum GSK
Narman SK

Buz Adamlar GSK
Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Narman SK

Kocaeli BBKS
Gumus Patenler
Izmir BB

Kocaeli BBKS
Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Buz Adamlar GSK
Narman SK
Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Buz Adamlar GSK
Izmir BB

Total: 22 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Date of Birth

Function

Citizenship

Team Head Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Assistant Coach: AKYILDIZ Cengiz TUR 2 JAN 1981
Team Assistant Coach: BAYKAN Caner TUR 2 DEC 1987
Team Leader: ERBAS Tufan TUR 1 NOV 1978
Team Equipment ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Manager:

Team Physiotherapist: ERDEMIR Isa TUR 1 JAN 1995

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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oS

1 STOYNOV lIvan

2 TOMOQV Yavor

3 IVANOV lvelin

4 RANGELOV Simeon
5

6

7

~

ISA Trevor-Shon
IVANOQV Yani
MITRIKOV Preslav
8 ATANASOV Mario
10 ABDI Moussa
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon
12 NAKOV Martin
13 NIKOLOV Alexandar
15 BORISQOV Martin
16 KASABOV Dimitar
17 DIKOV Konstantin
18 TOMOQV Nino
20 GEORGIEV Nikola
21 DZHOROV Angel
24 VVACHKOV Kaloyan
29 TSVETKOV Denis

MO ME MTMOUOTMT MM T MOOOTOQO
~

Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 24 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

BUL - Bulgaria

Shoots/

Height

" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 17 MAR 2001 HK Maribor, (SLO)
L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 24 APR 2003 HK Levski, (BUL)
R 1.79/510" 75/ 165 4 FEB 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 1 OCT 2002 Espoo Blues, (FIN)
R 1.70 /57" 64/141 29 OCT 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.75/5'9" 63/139 15 NOV 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.75/59" 55/121 7 NOV 2003 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.70/57" 65/143 19 MAY 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
R 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 20 MAR 2002 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
R 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 13 MAR 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
R 1.85/6'"1" 76/168 4 NOV 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.73/58" 56/123 2 OCT 2003 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 5 JUN 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.68/5'%6" 60/132 15 AUG 2001 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.70/57" 65/143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy, (CAN)
L 1.80/5"11" 77 /170 20 APR 2004 Sparta Prague, (CZE)
L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 6 DEC 2001 Okanagan Hockey Academy, (CAN)
L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 5 SEP 2001 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 6 SEP 2001 Nassjo HC, (SWE)
R 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 28 MAY 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
1.79/5"10" 71/157
16

Function Name Citizenship
Team Head Coach: STOEV Svetlin BUL
Team Assistant Coach: MUHACHEYV Stanislav BUL
Team Assistant Coach: PONDEV Todor BUL
Team Assistant Coach: WISCO Rod CAN
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL
Team Video Coach: ARBUTHNOT Wren USA

*
Registration

Date of Birth
20 JUL 1988
25 FEB 1985

4 JUN 1975
15 NOV 1969
26 JAN 1959

9 FEB 1987

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Note:

Legend:

D Defence F
No. Jersey number Pos.

Forward
Position

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right

IHM720TBUL_33 1.0
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TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 25 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

ISL - Iceland

Shoots/

0s.
Catches

1 RAGNARSSON Johann GK L 1.85/6"1" 77/170 15 SEP 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL)
2 HANSSON Patrekur D R 1.88/6'2" 75/165 10 APR 2002 Hvidovre IK, (DEN)
3 OLAFARSON Markus D R 1.89/62" 81/179 3 AUG 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL)
4 VALGEIRSSON Orri F L 1.87/62" 80/176 18 APR 2001 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL)
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85/6'1" 95/209 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
6 HANSSON Mikael D L 1.69/57" 75/165 9 OCT 2003 Hvidovre IK, (DEN)
8 ASPAR Stigur D L 1.81/511" 80/176 27 JAN 2002 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL)
11 HALLDORSSON Hinrik F R 1.81/511" 76/ 168 18 NOV 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F R 1.75/5'9" 61/134 11 FEB 2003 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL)
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 28 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
14 ARNARSSON Kari F L 1.85/6'"1" 67/148 2 JUL 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL)
16 HLYNSSON Viggo F L 1.78 /510" 62/137 10 AUG 2004 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL)
17 ATLASON Mikael F L 1.77 /510" 63 /139 25 JUL 2003 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL)
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F L 1.70/57" 63/139 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F R 1.74/5'9" 57/126 14 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL)
20 IVARSSON Helgi GK L 1.76 /59" 66/ 146 13 MAR 2004 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
21 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 31 MAR 2001 Dallas Snipers, (USA)
22 JOHANNSSON Heidar F L 1.85/6'"1" 63/139 2 NOV 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
23 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL)
24 SVEINSSON Atli D L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 4 FEB 2002 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin, (GER)
Team Average: 1.80/5"11" 71/157
Average Age: 16
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship
Team Head Coach: MEDVEDEYV Alexander RUS
Team Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE
Team Assistant Coach: BJORNSSON Sveinn ISL
Team Leader: STEINSEN Eggert ISL
Team Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL
Team Physiotherapist: ASPAR Hermann ISL

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

*
Registration

25 MAR 2019

25 MAR 2019

Date of Birth
23 MAY 1979
4 MAR 1993
11 DEC 1968
23 JUN 1973
20 NOV 1972
19 OCT 1967

L Shoots or catches Left

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM720TISL_33 3.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 25 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

ISR - Israel

Height

S Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KREINER Daniel GK L 1.80/5"11" 65/ 143 20 AUG 2002 Petach Tikva Wings, (ISR)
2 TAYTS Alexander D L 1.78 /510" 65/143 31 MAY 2002 Rishon Devils, (ISR)
3 KAPLUN Alon D L 1.72/58" 70/154 21 APR 2002 Nes-Ziona, (ISR)
4 KAZNATCHEEYV Denis D L 1.77 /510" 78/172 18 JUL 2002 HC Metulla, (ISR)
5 LANDO Tal F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 12 JUL 2001 Nes-Ziona, (ISR)
7 ZADIK Chen D R 1.70/5'7" 67/148 22 MAR 2002 Boston Shamrock, (USA)
9 MOSTOVOY lItay D R 1.78 /510" 74/163 3 JUN 2001 Boston Shamrocks 18U, (USA)
10 EIN DOR Guy Yehonatan F L 1.78 /510" 74 /163 9 AUG 2001 Kfar Saba, (ISR)
11 TAMIR Gal F R 1.60/5'3" 56/123 15 JAN 2001 MAC Metulla, (ISR)
12 BACHINSKI Maxim F R 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 3 APR 2001 MAC Metulla, (ISR)
13 ROZIN Guy F L 1.62/5'4" 59/130 17 MAR 2002 Petach Tikva Wings, (ISR)
14 MEDVEDOVSKY-MAZOR Saar F R 1.76 /59" 64 /141 13 MAR 2003 Haifa Hawks, (ISR)
15 BONDAR ltay F L 1.77 /510" 65/ 143 1 OCT 2004 Haifa Hawks, (ISR)
17 VINEGRAD Amit Moshe D L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 17 FEB 2002 HC Metulla, (ISR)
18 VAITZ ltay F R 1.85/6'1" 70/154 22 MAY 2001 Jerusalem, (ISR)
19 TSELIMETSKIY Daniel D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 15 MAY 2002 Rishon Devils, (ISR)
20 LOGINQV Artem GK L 1.74 /59" 70/154 18 APR 2001 HC Bat Yam, (ISR)
21 ROSSOKHOVATSKIY Semen F R 1.64 /55" 56/123 18 MAR 2003 Rishon Devils, (ISR)
22 KOSTRINSKY Noam F R 1.65/5'%5" 57/126 7 DEC 2002 Nes-Ziona, (ISR)
24 HALPERT Neta F R 1.72/58" 68/150 18 MAY 2003 Nes-Ziona, (ISR)
Team Average: 1.74/5'8" 68/150
Average Age: 16
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: HOLIK Robert USA 1 JAN 1971
Team Assistant Coach: MAZEIKA Michael ISR 18 JAN 1982
Team Assistant Coach: SHTEFUTSA Andrey ISR 21 APR 1970
Team General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM720TISR_33 2.0 Report Created MON 25 MAR 2019 15:44 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA
Division Iil - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 25 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

MEX - Mexico

Shoots/

Height
S Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

1 de ANTUNANO Marcello GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 13 NOV 2001 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
2 CABIEDES Javier D R 1.67/5'6" 68/150 28 AUG 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
3 SANCHEZ Rodrigo F R 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 3 MAR 2001 Buffalos Metepec, (MEX)
4 DIAZ Rene F R 1.70/5'7" 70/154 14 SEP 2001 Stars Mexico City, (MEX)
5 HASHIMURA Victor F R 1.65/5%5" 60/132 22 JAN 2002 Aztec Eagle Warriors, (MEX)
6 RULLAN Max F R 1.70/57" 55/121 30 SEP 2003 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
7 LOPEZ Emmanuel F L 1.76/5'9" 66/ 146 14 MAY 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
8 MATSUBARA Toshio D L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 6 SEP 2002 Aztec Eagle Warriors, (MEX)
9 RULLAN Jack D R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 28 MAR 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
10 TAPIA Alonso F R 1.65/5%5" 61/134 3 OCT 2002 Buffalos Metepec, (MEX)
11 ESTEBAN Santiago F R 1.80/5"11" 71/157 7 NOV 2001 Kings Mexico City, (MEX)
12 VALDES Paulino F L 1.86/6'"1" 70/154 18 DEC 2001 Kings Mexico City, (MEX)
13 SIERRA Luis D R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 29 JAN 2001 Kings Mexico City, (MEX)
14 GRAJEDA Alejandro F R 1.78 /510" 71/157 24 AUG 2001 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
15 ORTIZ Jorge D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 DEC 2001 Kings Mexico City, (MEX)
16 LANGLE Julien F R 1.80/5"11" 64 /141 18 JUN 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
17 GOMEZ Emilio D L 1.80/5"11" 77/170 4 APR 2003 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
22 LANDA Jose F L 1.74 /59" 60/132 26 NOV 2003 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
23 CARBAJAL Daniel F L 1.69/57" 60/132 27 APR 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
25 PAYRO Tomas GK L 1.77 /510" 63 /139 27 NOV 2002 Osos Mexico, (MEX)
Team Average: 1.76 /59" 68/150
Average Age: 16

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship
Team Head Coach: OBREGON Federico MEX
Team Assistant Coach: SIERRA Santiago MEX
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX
Team Physiotherapist: RUBIO RAMIREZ Patricio MEX

*
Registration

Date of Birth
22 SEP 1979
8 AUG 1987
1 OCT 1953
14 OCT 1991

L Shoots or catches Left

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM720TMEX_33 2.0
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 25 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

NZL - New Zealand

Shoots/

Height

S Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

1 FORBES Finley GK L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 25 JAN 2002 Canterbury Chiefs, (AUS)
2 REID Isaak D R 1.85/6'"1" 81/179 21 MAY 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
3 WEEKLEY Tristan D R 1.96/6'5" 95/209 15 AUG 2003 Southern League, (NZL)
4 REGAN Alexander D L 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 10 SEP 2001 Auckland, (NZL)
5 REGAN Christian F R 1.78 /510" 65/143 10 SEP 2001 Auckland, (NZL)
6 GREGORY Noah F R 1.70/57" 62/137 6 DEC 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
7 MARCH Levi F R 1.76 /59" 70/154 14 NOV 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
8 SHEARD William F R 1.80/5"11" 72/159 3 JAN 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
9 HAYWARD JONES Flynn D R 1.79/510" 62/137 5 DEC 2002 Auckland, (NZL)
10 FLIGHT Jackson F R 1.78 /510" 90/ 198 20 SEP 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
12 BAUMGARTNER Carlin F R 1.74 /59" 73/161 22 AUG 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
13 HURLEY Josh F R 1.72/5'8" 70/154 28 MAY 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
14 BUTLER Lochlan F L 1.75/5'9" 60/132 14 MAY 2001 Auckland, (NZL)
15 SWIFT Jack F L 1.78 /510" 75/165 22 SEP 2001 Canterbury Chiefs, (AUS)
16 van ASCH Charles D R 1.76/5'9" 80/176 15 JUL 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
17 HALL Tazmin F R 1.77 /510" 74/163 10 FEB 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
19 ROBBIE Jack F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 13 FEB 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
20 WILSON Rhett GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 28 MAR 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
22 VESPER Max F R 1.83/6'0" 76/168 3 SEP 2001 Auckland, (NZL)
24 BOUL Haydn D L 1.86/6'"1" 75/165 4 AUG 2001 Canterbury Chiefs, (AUS)
Team Average: 1.79/510" 74/163
Average Age: 17

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

*
Registration

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: REID Stephen NZL 5 MAR 1985
Team Assistant Coach: KERCSO-MAGOS Csaba HUN 19 JUN 1954
Team Assistant Coach: SANDFORD Matthew NZL 22 MAY 1982
Team General Manager: FLIGHT Nicholas NzZL 4 FEB 1969
Team Physiotherapist: SZEKELY Laszlo ROU 13 AUG 1988
Team Staff: HALL Darren NZL 24 MAR 1969

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM720TNZL_33 2.0
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ICE HOCKEY

0S.

~

VARLI Soykan
OZBIL Ali
AKCAN Rona
OZGUN Baris
AKSU Agah
MAVIS Atakan
SENTURK Furkan
ATASEVEN Yigit

9 GUNGOR Omer
10 KAZANCI Enes

12 SIMSEK Mehmet
13 MARAL Sarp

14 AFSIN Firat

15 GOKCEN Ismet
17 SAKLICA Kadir

18 OZORNEK Deniz
21 TURUT Timur
22 KOMSOKEN Omer
24 COSKUN Mert
25 AKUSTA Deran

ONOoO OO~ ON -

M MTMO™TMTTTMTOTMOOOUOOO

~

Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Team Head Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:

Name
CITAK Yucel

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 24 MAR 2019

Initial Registration 24 MAR 2019

TUR - Turkey

Shoots/

Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight

R 1.75/59" 70/154
R 1.84/6'0" 74/163
L 1.75/5'9" 65/143
L 1.80/5"11" 69/152
R 1.75/5'9" 56/123
R 1.75/59" 55/121
L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
R 1.85/6"1" 80/176
R 1.80/511" 68/150
R 1.68/5%6" 56/123
R 1.80/5"11" 65/143
L 1.80/5"11" 75/165
R 1.81/511" 60/132
L 1.80/511" 63/139
R 1.75/5'9" 70/154
R 1.80/511" 75/165
R 1.70/5'7" 577126
R 1.80/5"11" 75/165
R 1.75/5'9" 70/154
R 1.90/6'3" 85/187

1.79/510" 68/150

AKYILDIZ Cengiz
BAYKAN Caner

Team Leader: ERBAS Tufan
Team Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan
Team Physiotherapist: ERDEMIR Isa

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

8 MAR 2003
16 MAY 2001
12 DEC 2001
21 MAR 2003
12 APR 2002

4 MAR 2002

3 FEB 2001

1 JUL 2003
21 SEP 2001
1 JAN 2002
30 OCT 2001
9 JAN 2003

6 FEB 2001

7 SEP 2001
18 FEB 2001
25 JAN 2002
12 FEB 2003

22 JUL 2001
20 NOV 2002
12 DEC 2001

17

*
Registration

Izmir BB, (TUR)
Kocaeli BBKS, (TUR)
Gumus Patenler, (TUR)
Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
Izmir BB, (TUR)
Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
Gumus Patenler, (TUR)
Erzurum GSK, (TUR)

Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
Gumus Patenler, (TUR)
Izmir BB, (TUR)

Izmir BB, (TUR)

Narman SK, (TUR)

Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
Narman SK, (TUR)

Gumus Patenler, (TUR)
Yukselis SK, (TUR)

Citizenship Date of Birth
TUR 15 APR 1979
TUR 2 JAN 1981
TUR 2 DEC 1987
TUR 1 NOV 1978
TUR 1 JUN 1994
TUR 1 JAN 1995

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F
No. Jersey number Pos.

Forward
Position

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM720TTUR_33 1.0

Report Created SUN 24 MAR 2019 22:18 GMT+2
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 31 MAR 2019

Including Game #14
BUL - Bulgaria

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 STOYNOV lvan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TOMOV Yavor D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 IVANOQV lvelin F 5 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 15 13.33
4 RANGELOV Simeon D 5 0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 ISA Trevor-Shon D 5 2 3 5 0 +2 0 0 0 11 18.18
6 IVANOV Yani D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 MITRIKOV Preslav F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 ATANASOV Mario F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
10 ABDI Moussa F 5 3 2 5 4 +2 0 1 0 10 30.00
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon F 5 3 4 7 14 +5 2 1 0 14 2143
12 NAKOV Martin F 5 2 2 4 4 43 0 1 0 12 16.67
13 NIKOLOV Alexandar F 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 BORISOV Martin F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 KASABOV Dimitar D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 DIKOV Konstantin D 5 1 4 5 4 +7 0 1 0 9 11.11
18 TOMOV Nino D 5 4 5 9 8 +1 1 4 0 29 13.79
20 GEORGIEV Nikola GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 DZHOROV Angel F 5 1 1 2 6 -1 0 1 0 12 833
23 TSVETKOV Denis F 5 0 O 0 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D 5 2 2 4 4 +2 1 1 0 14 1429
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 STOYNOV Ivan 5 5 5 288:08 95.84 10 95 105 90.48 2.08 050
20 GEORGIEV Nikola 5 5 1 12:31 416 1 5 6 8333 4.79 000
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM720TBUL_83 6.0 Report Created SUN 31 MAR 2019 19:00 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 31

MAR 2019

Including Game #15
ISL - Iceland

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 RAGNARSSON Johann GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 HANSSON Patrekur D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 OLAFARSON Markus D 5 0 0 0 2+ 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 VALGEIRSSON Orri F 5 1 0 1 2 +2 1 0 0 7 14.29
5 ARASON Gunnar D 5 2 9 N 6 +8 0 2 0o 18 11.11
6 HANSSON Mikael D 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 ASPAR Stigur D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 HALLDORSSON Hinrik F 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67
12 MAGNUSSON Hakon F 5 2 3 5 10 +2 0 1 0 21 9.52
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F 5 3 0 3 4 43 0 1 0 21 1429
14 ARNARSSON Kari F 5 4 3 7 0 +7 0 0 0 9 4444
16 HLYNSSON Viggo F 5 0 2 2 2 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00
17 ATLASON Mikael F 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F 5 3 1 4 12 +6 1 1 0 16 18.75
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
20 IVARSSON Helgi GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ORONGAN Axel F 5 6 10 16 18 +8 1 1 0 27 2222
22 JOHANNSSON Heidar F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
23 HAFBERG Robert D 5 0 3 3 8 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
24 SVEINSSON Atli D 5 1 3 4 6 +2 0 1 0 20 5.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 RAGNARSSON Johann 5 5 3 153:18 5112 9 53 62 8548 3.52 111
20 IVARSSON Helgi 5 5 3 146:36 48.88 7 46 53 86.79 2.86 021
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM720TISL_83 7.0 Report Created SUN 31 MAR 2019 22:29 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

Playing Statistics
No. Name

1 KREINER Daniel
2 TAYTS Alexander
3  KAPLUN Alon
4 KAZNATCHEEV Denis
5 LANDO Tal
7

ZADIK Chen
9 MOSTOVOY ltay
10
11 TAMIR Gal

12 BACHINSKI Maxim

13 ROZIN Guy
14
15
17
18

19
20
21
22
24

BONDAR ltay

VAITZ Itay

TSELIMETSKIY Daniel
LOGINOV Artem

KOSTRINSKY Noam
HALPERT Neta
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name
1 KREINER Daniel
20 LOGINOV Artem

EIN DOR Guy Yehonatan

VINEGRAD Amit Moshe

ROSSOKHOVATSKIY Semen

MEDVEDOVSKY-MAZOR Saar

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 31

Including Game #13
ISR - Israel

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

MAR 2019

Pos. GP G A PTS PIM + - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
GK 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 000

D 500 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 000

D 500 0 0+ 0 0 0 1 000

D 400 0 6 + 0 0 0 3 000

F 5 11 2 0+ 1 0 0 2 5000

D 516 7 2 + 0 0 0 8 1250

D 5 24 6 2 + 0 0 0 22 909

F 511 2 8 +# 0 1 0 3 3333

F 5 2 1 3 4+ 0 1 0 9 2222

F 401 1 4+ 0 0 0 5 000

F 53 1 429 0 2 1 0 15 2000

F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 000

F 503 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 000

D 510 1 4 -4 0 0 0 2 5000

F 54 1 5 6 + 0 2 0 11 3636

D 501 1 2 -2 0 0 0 3 000
GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 000

F 501 1 2 -2 0 0 0 2 000

F 520 2 0+ 0 1 0 13 1538

F 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
2 12040 4008 5 69 74 9324 249 020
3 18026 5992 8 89 97 9175 266 0 12

Legend:

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPlI  Games played in

L Number of games lost
No. Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS
+-

Saves
Plus/minus net

D

GA
GKD
GPT
MIP
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%

Defence

Goals against

Goalkeeper dressed

Number of games played by team
Minutes and seconds played
Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
Pos.
SG%
SOG

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won

IHM720TISR_83 6.0

Report Created SUN 31 MAR 2019 15:24 GMT+3

Page 1/1




2019

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA
Division Iil - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 31

MAR 2019

Including Game #15
MEX - Mexico

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 de ANTUNANO Marcello GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CABIEDES Javier D 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 SANCHEZ Rodrigo F 5 2 0 2 8 -3 0 1 0 20 10.00
4 DIAZ Rene F 5 1 0 1 10 -2 0 1 0 8 12.50
5 HASHIMURA Victor F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 9 11.11
6 RULLAN Max F 5 0 O 0 2 4 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 LOPEZ Emmanuel F 3 1 0 1 2 -3 0 1 0 3 33.33
8 MATSUBARA Toshio D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 RULLAN Jack D 5 0 3 3 2 -6 0 0 0 10 0.00
10 TAPIA Alonso F 5 0 0 0 26 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 ESTEBAN Santiago F 5 1 1 2 0o -1 0 1 0 10 10.00
12 VALDES Paulino F 5 1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 0 2 50.00
13 SIERRA Luis D 5 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
14 GRAJEDA Alejandro F 5 0 O 0 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 ORTIZ Jorge D 5 0 1 1 14 -3 0 0 0 13 0.00
16 LANGLE Julien F 5 0 0 0 6 -6 0 0 0 5 0.00
17 GOMEZ Emilio D 5 0 0 0 0o -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 LANDA Jose F 5 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 CARBAJAL Daniel F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 PAYRO Tomas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 de ANTUNANO Marcello 5 5 5 239:04 7859 13 89 102 87.25 3.26 003
25 PAYRO Tomas 5 5 2 65:07 21.41 7 25 32 7812 645 001
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 31 MAR 2019
Including Game #14

NZL - New Zealand

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 FORBES Finley GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 REID Isaak D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0o 11 0.00
3 WEEKLEY Tristan D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 REGAN Alexander D 5 1 3 4 2 -2 0 1 0 16 6.25
5 REGAN Christian F 5 1 0 1 0o -4 0 0 0 9 11.11
6 GREGORY Noah F 5 4 2 6 2 -2 0 2 0 12 33.33
7 MARCH Levi F 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
8 SHEARD William F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 HAYWARD JONES Flynn D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
10 FLIGHT Jackson F 5 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
12 BAUMGARTNER Carlin F 5 1 0 1 6 -2 0 0 0 8 12.50
13 HURLEY Josh F 4 1 2 3 4 -2 0 1 0 9 11.11
14 BUTLER Lochlan F 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 8 1250
15 SWIFT Jack F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 van ASCH Charles D 5 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
17 HALL Tazmin F 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 ROBBIE Jack F 5 1 3 4 8 -3 0 1 0 6 16.67
20 WILSON Rhett GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 VESPER Max F 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 1 0 5 20.00
24 BOUL Haydn D 5 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 FORBES Finley 5 5 3 132:03 4355 8 54 62 87.10 3.63 001
20 WILSON Rhett 5 5 3 171:08 56.45 14 66 80 8250 4.91 003
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+/-

Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 1l GROUP A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 31 MAR 2019

Including Game #13

TUR - Turkey
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VARLI Soykan GK 5 0 O 0 10 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 OZBIL Ali D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 AKCAN Rona D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 OZGUN Baris D 5 0 4 4 0 +1 0 0 0 15 0.00
5 AKSU Agah D 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
6 MAVIS Atakan D 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 SENTURK Furkan F 5 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 14 0.00
8 ATASEVEN Yigit F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 GUNGOR Omer D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
10 KAZANCI Enes F 5 0 2 2 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 SIMSEK Mehmet F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 MARAL Sarp F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 AFSIN Firat F 5 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0o M 0.00
15 GOKCEN Ismet F 5 5 4 9 8 +2 1 2 1 42 11.90
17 SAKLICA Kadir D 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 OZORNEK Deniz F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 TURUT Timur F 5 7 3 10 4 43 2 2 0 29 2414
22 KOMSOKEN Omer F 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 COSKUN Mert F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0 5 20.00
25 AKUSTA Deran GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VARLI Soykan 5 5 5 299:35 100.00 12 126 138 9130 240 132
25 AKUSTA Deran 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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